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« PARISH OF BILLINGHAM—continued.

" TOWNSHIP OF NEWTON BEWLEY.

" All those the rent-charges of twenty-one pounds and three shillings and one hundred and thirty-
three pounds arising from lands iu the township of Newton Bewley, in the parish of Billingham,
county of Durham, and set out in the apportionment thereof as payable respectively to the vicar and
the impropriate rector of Billingham.

« PARISH OF AYCLIFFE.

" TOWNSHIP OF GREAT AYCLIFFE.

No. on Plan
of Estate

deposited in
Diocesan Registry.

760
761
762
763
764
765
766
767
768
769
770
771
772
773
774
775
776
777
778

Description.

Francis Tickers, Occupier.

Garth
" New House," homestead, &c.
Back Garth
Stoned Horse Garth
Near Lane Field
Gravelly Hill
Cow Pasture
Far Lane Field
Bad Wheat Field
Rushy Field
Well Field ...
Stoned Horse Garth
Calf Close ...
Thorney Close
Rushy Field
Ox Close ...
Low Pasture
Low Rift ...
Three Acre Field

Quantity.

A. K. P.

3 3 5
0 1 25
0 2 29
3 1 29
2 3 26
8 0 12
8 2 2
4 2 13
8 1 25
4 1 21
9 0 31
3 2 18
4 2 12
7 0 34
5 0 9

12 2 13
12 0 18
9 0 37
4 1 17

Total
Quantity.

A. B. P.

113 0 16

" PARISH OF AYCLIFF-cowftwaed.

" TOWNSHIP OF BRAFFERTON. - '

" AH those the several rent-charges, amounting to ten pounds sixteen shillings and eight pence,
which, upon the commutation of the tithes of the township of Brafferton, in the parish of Aycliffe, and
county of Durham, were awarded as shown in the following extract from the apportionment thereof.

Landowners.

John Ord ... ...
Reverend Sir Charles

Harding, Bart.

Occupiers.

Himself
Robert Mears

Quantity.

A. E. P.
52 1 14
55 0 21

Rent-charge
payable to the

8th Canonry of the
Cathedral Church

of Durham.

£ s. d.

3 6 8

3 6 8

Rent-charge
payable to the

Dean and Chapter
of Durham and
their Lessee,
J. Watson.

£ s. d.
7 10 0

...

7 10 0

G 2


