THE LONDON GAZETTE, DECEMBER 10, 1872.

6249

" PARISH OF BILLINGHAM-continued.

" TOWNSHIP OF NEWTON BEWLEY.

"All those the rent-charges of twenty-one pounds and three shillings and one hundred and thirtythree pounds arising from lands in the township of Newton Bewley, in the parish of Billingham, county of Durham, and set out in the apportionment thereof as payable respectively to the vicar and the impropriate rector of Billingham.

" PARISH OF AYCLIFFE.

"TOWNSHIP OF GREAT AYCLIFFE.

No. on Plan of Estate deposited in Diocesan Registry.	Estate Description.				Quantity.			Total Quantity.		
	Francis Vickers, Occupier.				Α.	R.	Р.	А.	R.	P
760	Garth	•••	•••		3	3	5			
761	"New House," homest	ead, &c.		•••	0	1	25			•
762	Back Garth			•••	0	2	29			
763	Stoned Horse Garth	•••	•••		3	1	29			
764	Near Lane Field				2	3	26			
765	Gravelly Hill	•••	•••	•••	8	0	12			
766	Cow Pasture		•••	•••	8	2	2			
767	Far Lane Field		•••	••••	4	2	13			
768	Bad Wheat Field	•••		•••	8	1	25			
769	Rushy Field	•••	•••		4	1	21			
770	Well Field		•••	•••	9	0	31			
771	Stoned Horse Garth	•••	•••		3	2	18			
772	Calf Close	•••	•••	••••	4	2	12			
773	Thorney Close	•••	•••	•••	7	0	34			
774	Rushy Field		•••	•••	5	0	9			
775	Ox Close		•••		12	2	13			
776	Low Pasture	•••	•••		12	0	18			
777	Low Rift	•••	•••		9	0	37			
778	Three Acre Field	•••	•••		4	1	17			
				. -				113	0	16

" PARISH OF AYCLIFF-continued.

"TOWNSHIP OF BRAFFERTON.

"All those the several rent-charges, amounting to ten pounds sixteen shillings and eight pence, which, upon the commutation of the tithes of the township of Brafferton, in the parish of Aycliffe, and county of Durham, were awarded as shown in the following extract from the apportionment thereof.

Landowners.	Occupiers.	Quantity.	Rent-charge payable to the 8th Canonry of the Cathedral Church of Durham.	Rent-charge payable to the Dean and Chapter of Durham and their Lessee, J. Watson,		
John Ord Reverend Sir Charles Harding, Bart.	Himself Robert Mears	A. R. P. 52 1 14 55 0 21	£ s. d. 3 6 8 3 6 8	£ s. d. 7 10 0 7 10 0		

G 2